
GENERAL SERVICES ADMlNISTRA TION SUPPLEMl:.'NTAL AGREEMENT 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 
 DATENo. 5 SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

TOLEASE '0 . 

GS-llB-02213 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 7700 Arlington Boulevard 

Falls Church 
VA, 22042 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between GBA Associates Limited Partnership 

whose address is: 	 7700 Arlington Boulevard, 
Falls Church, VA 22042 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Lease to expand the space leased by the Government for a lease term 
that will be conterminous with Lease Number GS-118-02213. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the Lease is 
amended, effective on the above date as follows: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement is hereby issued to commemorate the commencement of rent for 17,800 BOMA 
Rentable Square Feet (BRSF) yielding 17,800 ANSI/SOMA Office Area Square Feet (ABOASF), the "Pavilion Area". The 
rental rate set forth in this Supplemental Lease Agreement does not include a Tenant Improvement Allowance. 

1. 	 The Government hereby accepts 17,800 BRSF (17,800 BOASF) of expansion space on the 4th floor of the Main Building 
at 7700 Arlington Boulevard, Falls Church Virginia. In accordance with paragraph 2 of SLA 1, the rent commencement 
date for the 17,800 BRSF of expansion space is established as June 19. 2012 and expires on December 4, 2026 for a 
total of 686,085 BRSF, yielding 661,801 ABOASF as follows: 

The new square footage under this lease is approximately 686,085 BRSF yielding 661,801 ABOASF 

Block A: 668,285 BRSF I 644,001 ABOASF of INITIAL office space 

Block B: (Pavilion Area): 17,800 BRSF I 17,800 ABOASF of EXPANSION space 


2. 	 For the Expansion Space, the Government shall pay the Lessor an annual rent of $267,000.00 ($15.00/BRSF or 
$15.00/ABOASF) at the rate of $22,250.00 per month in arrears. In addition to the annual base rent, the 
Government shall pay operating cost escalations and tax adjustments during the term of this lease plus utility costs of 
special or additional Government equipment. Rent checks shall be made payable to: GBA Associates Limited 
Partnership or in accordance with the provision on electronic payment of funds. Notwithstanding the foregoing, there is 
no rent or other abatement on the increased space leased by the Government. The combined annual rent for both 
Block A ($24,953,761.90) and Block B ($267,000.00) totals $25,220,761.90 per year. 

2. 	 Commission and Commission Credit - The Lessor has agreed to pay a lease commission of for 
years 1-10 and for years 11-15 of the firm term value of this Lease, payable in 
accordance with the SFO. The amount of the commission for the Pavilion Area is - In accordance · 
with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph of the SFO, the Government's broker (CB Richard i 
Ellis, Inc.) shall forego ----of the Commission ("Commission Credit' that it is entitled to receive in j 
connection with this lea~n Credit for the Pavilion Area is The Lessor agrees to pay · 
the Commission less the Commission Credit --to the Broker in accordance wit the "Broker Commission 
and Commission Credit" paragraph of the S~ the commission agreement between the Lessor and the 
Broker dated November 30, 2009. 

The Commission Credit will be broken into 12 equal parts ( with the first Credit taken 
out as follows: 

1. 	 First Full Month's Ren~nt for the Pavilion Space (July 2012) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 

Commission Credit of--equals - djusted First Full Month's Rent. 


2. 	 n Space (August 2012) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
·usted Second Full Month's Rent. 



3. 	 Third Full Month's Ren~nt for the Pavilion Space (September 2012) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
Commission Credit of--equals - adjusted First Third Full Month's Rent. 

4. 	 Fourth Full Month's R~ent for the Pavilion Space (October 2012) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
Commission Creditof--equals - adjusted Fourth Full Month's Rent. 

5. 	 Fifth Full Month's Rental Parme~t for the Pavilion Space (November 2012) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
Commission Credit of quals adjusted Fifth Full Month's Rent. 

6. 	 Sixth Full Month's Ren~nt for the Pavilion Space (December 2012) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
Commission Credit of--equals - adjusted Sixth Full Month's Rent. 

7. 	 Seventh Full Month's ~ment for the Pavilion Space (January 2013) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
Commission Credit of~quals adjusted Seventh Full Month's Rent. 

8. 	 Eight Full Month's Re~nt for the Pavilion Space (February 2013) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
Commission Creditof~quals~djusted First Third Full Month's Rent. 

9. 	 Ninth Full Month's Re~nt for the Pavilion Space (March 2013) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 

Commission Credit of~quals-adjusted Ninth Full Month's Rent. 


10. Tenth Full Month's Re~nt for the Pavilion Space (April 2013) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 

Commission Credit of~quals-adjusted Tenth Full Month's Rent. 


11. 	Eleventh Full Month's ~ment for the Pavilion Space (May 2013) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
Commission Credit of--equals - adjusted Eleventh Full Month's Rent. 

12. 	Twelfth Full Month's R~ent for the Pavilion Space (June 2013) of $22,250.00 minus prorated 
Commission Credit of~quals-djusted Twelfth Full Month's Rent. 

4. 	 Pursuant to Paragraph 4.2 of the SFO, the Government's percentage of occupancy is 100% for tax purposes, as 
calculated: 686,085 BRSF / 686,085 BRSF. 

Pursuant to Paragraph 4.1 (c) of the SFO, the "Common Area Factor'' including the Expanded Premises is calculated to 
be 1.03669381, as calculated: 686,085 BRSF / 661,801 ABOASF. 

The base operating expense for the pavilion will be $161,156.29 ($9.05372426 x 17,800 brsf). The total base 
operating expenses for Block A and B shall be $6,211,624.41, which is equivalent to $9.05372426 per 686,085 BRSF, 
and shall be increased annually in accordance with Paragraph 4.3 of Lease Number GS-118-02213 ("Lease"). 

ood service provider to operate the Cafeteria Area. 

Contracting Officer. GSA.NCR.PBS.WPD 
(Omcb!Till<J 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA02213-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



